



**HIGHLANDS COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
(HCBCC)
PURCHASING DIVISION**

DATE: October 8, 2019
SOLICITATION NO. FWQ 20-003 ADDENDUM No. 1
Project.: Lawn Care for Placid Lakes, SBD

This addendum is being issued to address questions received and provide clarification.

Question:

1. If a vendor has an employee who holds the license for irrigation would that vendor's submittal be considered responsive?

Answer:

The licensed company employee would qualify the company for the local irrigation license provided they applied for that license in the company's name. If a change in licensed staff is made during the contract period, the County has the right to determine if the company still maintains the license required during the term of the contract.

Question:

2. Will the County accept a quote/submittal from a vendor who has applied for but has not yet obtained the County Irrigation License?

Answer:

No, the vendor must hold the irrigation license at the time the FWQ is due.